505343910 02/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5390693 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOYO WATANABE	02/14/2019
KOJI TAKAHASHI	02/12/2019
TAKASHI INOUE	02/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.	
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU	
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	435-8558	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16327891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC) **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046884-6739-00-US NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER J. SISTARE SIGNATURE: /Peter J. Sistare/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/25/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=046884 6739 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048423 FRAME: 0503 505343910

		ASSIGNME	NI	
Wh	ereas, I/we,			
	Name	<u>Address</u>		
		c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,		
1)	Koyo WATANABE	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,		
•,		Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Jap	an	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	OW THE CONTRACTOR THE SECOND STATE OF THE SECO	
2)	Koji TAKAHASHI	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,		
		Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Jag	oan	
		e/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,		
3)	Takashi INOUE	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,		
		Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Jag	an	
DA		nvented certain improvements in GHT CONTROL DEVICE, DATA	A CREATION METHOD, AND	DATA CREATION
	executed an application for Lette cated below:	ers Patent of the United States of Am	erica therefor on even date herewit	h unless otherwise
	filed on	Saria	l No	· and
		, Seria	1 NO	; and
	Whereas			
	HAMAMATSU PHOTO			
		no-cho, Higashi-ku,		
	Hamamatsu-	shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan		
	signee), desires to acquire the ent ents to be obtained therefor;	ire right, title and interest in the appl	ication and invention, and to any U	Inited States
		own that, for good and valuable cons	ideration from againnes, the mani-	at of miliation
and inve may Tra	eby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigned, its law set over unto the assigned, its law ention and this application, and all to be granted thereon, and all reiss	gnor(s), have sold, assigned, transfer wful successors and assigns, MY/OU Il divisions, and continuations thereonues thereof, and I/WE hereby author ssue all Letters Patent for this invention	red, and set over, and do hereby se IR entire right, title, and interest in f, and all Letters Patent of the Unit ize and request the Commissioner	ell, assign, transfer, and to this ed States which of Patents and
sign the app and	gnee, its successors and assigns, a all lawful papers when called up title to this invention in said assig- lications, make all rightful oaths enforce proper patent protection cution of such papers shall be bo	covenant and agree that I/WE will, vany facts known to ME/US respectire on to do so, execute and deliver all panee, its successors and assigns, executed and generally do everything possible for this invention in the United Stateme by the assignee, its successors and	ng this invention and testify in any papers that may be necessary or decute all divisional, continuation, and to aid assignee, its successors and es, it being understood that any exped assigns.	legal proceeding, ssirable to perfect d reissue I assigns, to obtain pense incident to the
	${f E}$ hereby grant permission to the	olication filing date or serial number attorneys of record in the patent app t after such information is added.		
	2	INVENTORS	<u>DATE SIG</u>	NED
1) : Nar	me: Koyo_	Walanabe yo WATANABE	February 14th	. 2019
2) : Nar	me: Koji K	<u>Lakahashi</u> oji TAKAHASHI		- , 2019
3) :	O7 0 1	drone	Feb 12, 20	19

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 1

Takashi INOUE

Name:

RECORDED: 02/25/2019 REEL: 048423 FRAME: 0504